OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  REC  1 03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CERVECERIA POLAR LOS CORTIJOS, C.A.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:  ☐ XX Other VENEZUELAN CORPORATION  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes XX No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) May 6, 2003 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1035093 and 1031097	ĺ
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing POLAR and POLAR & DESIGN	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes XXX No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: RICHARD E. MANCUSO	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: 2nd FLOOR  Street Address: 500 WEST PUTNAM AVENUE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: GREENWICH	8. Payment Information: Check enclosed	
State:         CT         Zip:         06830           Phone Number:         203-862-2395           Fax Number:         203-869-1951           Email Address:         rmancuso@wbamct.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
9. Signature:  KATIE FOGARTY  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	]/

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0914**  NO DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED FOR A TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME

**RECORDED: 05/08/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0915